At a term of the Family Court of the State of New York held in and for the City of New York, located at 60 Lafayette Street, New York, New York 10013

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER OF THE ADMINISTRATIVE JUDGE OF THE NEW YORK CITY FAMILY COURT

٠.	_	-	-	-		_
1	D	D	ES	E,	NI	г.
		Γ				

Hon. Jeanette Ruiz Administrative Judge of the New York City Family Court

It is hereby **ORDERED** that:

All temporary orders issued by the New York City Family Court in all counties within New York City that are due to expire on a date on which the matter may not be heard due to the court's limited operation during the current outbreak of the coronavirus are extended under the terms and conditions of the original order until the date the matter is re-calendared, unless the order is terminated or modified by a judge.

Dated: March 23, 2020

New York, New York

ENTERED:

Administrative Judge

New York City Family Court